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San Francisco Bay Restoration Authority 
Governing Board 

 
Appointed March 19, 2009 

By the Executive Board of the Association of Bay Area Governments 
 
 
Chair 
Samuel Schuchat 
Executive Officer 
California State Coastal Conservancy 
1330 Broadway, 13th Floor 
Oakland, CA  94612 
Tel.:  510 286 1015 
Fax:  510 286 0470 
Email:  sschuchat@scc.ca.gov 
 
 
West Bay 
Phil Ting 
Assessor Recorder 
City and County of San Francisco 
City Hall, Room 190 
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place 
San Francisco, CA  94102 
Tel.:  415 554 4999 
Fax:  415 554 5553 
Email:  phil.ting@sfgov.org 
 
East Bay 
John Gioia 
Supervisor 
Board of Supervisors 
County of Contra Costa 
11780 San Pablo Avenue, Suite D 
El Cerrito, CA  94530 
Tel.:  510 374 3231 
Fax:  510 374 3429 
Email:  jgioia@bos.cccounty.us 
 
North Bay 
Charles McGlashan 
Supervisor 
Board of Supervisors 
County of Marin 
Civic Center 
3501 Civic Center Drive, Suite 325 
San Rafael, CA  94903 
Tel.:  415 499 7331 
Fax:  415 499 3645 
Email:  cmcglashan@co.marin.ca.us 
 

South Bay 
Rosanne Foust 
Mayor 
City Council 
City of Redwood City 
City Hall 
1017 Middlefield Road 
Redwood City, CA  94064 
Tel.:  650 780 7220 
Fax:  650 261 9102 
Email:  rfoust@redwoodcity.org 
 
Bayside City/County 
Dave Cortese 
Supervisor 
Board of Supervisors 
County of Santa Clara 
County Government Center 
70 West Hedding Street, 10th Floor 
San Jose, CA  95110 
Tel.:  408 299 5030 
Fax:  408 298 6637 
Email:  dave.cortese@bos.sccgov.org 
 
Bayside City/Park District 
John Sutter 
Director 
East Bay Regional Park District 
2950 Peralta Oaks Road 
P.O. Box 5381 
Oakland, CA  94605 
Tel.:  510 530 3711 
Tel.:  888 327 2757 
Email:  jsutter@ebparks.org 
 
 
Director 
Henry Gardner 
Executive Director 
Association of Bay Area Governments 
101 8th Street 
Oakland, CA  94607 
Tel.: 510 464 798 
Fax:  510 464 7985 
Email:  henryg@abag.ca.gov 


